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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Ronzell Phillips,  
 

Complainant,  
 

vs. 
 
Southern California Edison Company 
(U338E),  
 

Defendant.  
 

 
 
 
 

Case 25-12-025 
 

 
 

EMAIL RULING SETTING TELEPHONIC PREHEARING CONFERENCE 
FOR MARCH 13, 2026 AT 11 

 
Dated January 29, 2026, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  GERALD F. KELLY 

  Gerald F. Kelly 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
 
  

FILED
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04:59 PM
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From: Kelly, Gerald F. <Gerald.Kelly@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, January 29, 2026 6:36 PM 
To: PhillipsRonzell@yahoo.com; pauline.nguyen@sce.com; Anna.Wojtyna-
Machon@sce.com; CaseAdminTeamSupportGroupList@sce.com; 
Case.Admin@sce.com; Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com; Tariffs.Manager@sce.com 
Cc: Kelly, Gerald F. <Gerald.Kelly@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Hearing Requests 
<ALJ_HearingRequests@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Support ID 
<alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ 
Docket Office <ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lakhanpal, Manisha 
<Manisha.Lakhanpal@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: C.25-12-025/Email Ruling Setting Telephonic PHC for March 13, 2026 at 
11 
  
I issue this email ruling in C.25-12-025 to advise of the following: 
  
A telephonic Prehearing Conference will be held on March 13, 2026 starting at 
11:00 a.m. Parties shall call in no later than 10:55 a.m. to the following telephone 
number 877-937-0554 and use participant number 7031793. 
  
Docket Office shall officially file this email ruling. 
  
Gerald F. Kelly 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission – Los Angeles Office 
Gerald.kelly@cpuc.ca.gov 
415.355.5506 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged 
information for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or 
disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 
sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
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